O7 - 1 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05)	4 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECO	ed States Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BREUNERS HOME FURNISHINGS CORP., ET AL	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: RICHARD'S FLOORING, INC.				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ DELAWARE ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Association Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) JULY 5, 2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing GOOD'S FURNITURE (STYLIZED)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2363459 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: RICHARD W. GOOD	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: Street Address: 360 STEEL WAY SUITE ONE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$				
City:	8. Payment Information: 4427 1100 0418 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3665 Expiration Date 09/05 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name RICHARD W. GOOD				
9. Signature: Signature RICHARD W. GOOD Name of Person Signing	Authorized User Name RICHARD W. GOOD Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: at) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:				

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

OI FC:

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re:		1	
m 1¢.		•	

BREUNERS HOME FURNISHINGS CORP., et al., 1

Case No. 04-12030 (PJW) (Jointly Administered)

Chapter 7

Debtors.

Related to Docket Nos. 1032 and 1070 Objection Deadline: June 23, 2005 @ 4:00 p.m.

ORDER APPROVING CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE'S SALE AND/OR ASSIGNMENT OF DE MINIMIS ASSETS

This matter having been presented to the Court by Montague S. Claybrook (the "Trustee"), Chapter 7 Trustee for the estate of Breuners Home Furnishings Corp., et al. (the "Debtors") for the entry of an order approving the sale and/or assignment of certain de minimis assets (the "Sale") pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 363 and Court approved procedures; and the Court having determined that adequate notice of the Sale has been given pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 363, Fed. R. Bankr. P. 2002 and the Court approved procedures; and the Court having determined after due deliberation and sufficient cause appearing therefore:

It is hereby ORDERED that:

1. In accordance with the Order of this Court entered on May 6, 2005 [Docket No. 1032] and the terms agreed upon by the Trustee and the respective purchaser, the Trustee be and is hereby authorized, empowered and directed, pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §§ 105 and 363(b), (f) and (m) to sell the following assets (the "Assets") free and clear of any and all liens, claims, encumbrances and interests:

¹ The Debtors consist of the following parties: Breuners Home Furnishings Corp., Huffman Koos, Inc., and Huffman Koos Real Estate, Inc.

Purchaser	Assets	Agent Commission	Purchase Price
Veranda Global.com	finefurniture.com wayside.com goods.com	\$5,160.00	\$17,200.00
The Software Alliance LLC, agent on behalf of Industrial Molds Inc.	Five (5) copies of Microsoft Project 2003	\$210.00	\$700.00
The Software Alliance LLC, agent on behalf of Burrell Communications Group	Ten (10) licenses for Symantec Ghost	\$16.50	\$55.00
The Software Alliance LLC, agent on behalf of Creative & Response Research Services, Inc.	One (1) license for Microsoft SQL Server 2000 Standard Edition	\$19.50	\$65.00
Storehouse	License of the customer list of Huffman Koos, Inc.	\$6,611.57	\$22,038.55
Richard Good	Trademark Assignment: GOOD'S FURNITURE [Stylized] Fed. Reg. No. 2363459	\$4,800.00	\$16,000.00

2. Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §§ 105 and 363(f), all liens, claims, encumbrances and interests asserted against the Assets shall attach to the proceeds from the Sale with the same validity, force, and effect as such liens, claims, encumbrances and interests previously had on the Assets, subject to the rights and defenses of the Trustee with respect thereto.

Dated: ful 5, 200 5

THE HONORABLE PETER J. WALSH UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

PH1 735287v1 06/29/05

RECORDED: 07/12/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003191 FRAME: 0864